CITY OF APPLETON RESOLUTION

Resolution declaring the change in polling place for Aldermanic District 7 in the City of Appleton pursuant to Section 5.25 Wisconsin Statutes

WHEREAS, City of Appleton Aldermanic District 7 is comprised of Wards 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 61 and;

WHEREAS, the current polling place for District 7, Pathways Church, has had a change in administration and no longer wishes to remain a polling place and;

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City of Appleton to change the District 7 polling place to a facility that is amenable to accommodate voters and Election Day operations;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Appleton District 7 Polling place be changed to **First English Lutheran Church**, **6331 N Ballard Rd**, **Appleton**, **WI 54913** effective beginning with the February 18, 2020 Spring Primary Election.

Adopted:	January 8, 2020	
•		
Published:	January 13, 2020	

S/ TIMOTHY M. HANNA (Mayor)

S/ KAMI L. LYNCH (Clerk)